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South Huntington UFSD
Schedule of Charges

Charges for use of buildings and athletic fields shall be assessed according to the criteria
outlined below and will be established each year by the Board of Education,

Level I Users: Not-for-Profit organizations that have 65% or more South Huntington
residents that provide direct services to students such as PTA, scouting, booster programs
or organizations involved in a partnership program with a school or organization,
separate from a school event such as homecoming or athletic games or marching band
home show.

a. For an event that requires one (1) custodian and/or (1) security guard and
when the event is limited to less than three (3) hours:
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays

Elementary Schools $0 $50./hr. each  $50./hr. each
Middle School $0 $50./hr. each  $50./hr. each
High School $0 $50./hr, each  $50./hr. each

b. Rate for each hour beyond the minimum of three (3) hours when one (1)
custodian is needed:
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays

Elementary Schools $0 $50./hr. each  $50./hr. each
Middle School $0 $50./hr. each  $50./hr. each
High School $0 $50./hr. each  $50./hr. each

¢. Rate for each hour for each additional custodian or security guard required
for larger events. Additional custodians must be employed for a minimum
of three (3) hours each.
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays
All Buildings $0 $50./hr. each $50./hr. each

d. An hourly rate of $20 for each food service worker required for events that
utilize the kitchens. A minimum of three (3) hours will be required for
each food service worker requested. The minimum cost would be $60 for
three (3) hours.

e. An hourly rate for each security guard required. A minimum of three (3)
hours will be required. During the week there is no fee, on weekends the
fee will be $50 per hour. The minimum cost would be $150 for three (3)
hours for each security guard.

f.  For an event that will occur between the time period of the fourth week of
June through Labor Day weekend, that requires custodial assistance,
should refer to the Level IT user.



Level 1 Use of Turf Field - Subject to District approval.

During the off-season from November 1 to March 31, there is a charge for using the turf
field. There will be a charge of $75.00 for the maintenance of the turf field for each date.
This charge will cover the cost of maintaining the field for each event.

At any time, should an organization wish to use the turf field at night, there is a charge
for lighting of the field. The charge of $75.00 per hour is the cost for the electricity used
to light the field. This charge will begin at sunset and continue to the end of the event for
each date the field is used at night.

Level 1 Use of all other Athletic Fields
No fee




Level II Users: Not-for-profit community-based organizations that do not have 65%

South Huntington residents such as local fire departments, hospitals, service clubs,
summer camps and government agencies.

1.

L

h

For an event that requires one (1) custodian and when the event is limited
to less than three (3) hours:
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays

Elementary Schools $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.
Middle School $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.
High School $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.

Rate for each hour beyond the minimum of three (3) hours when one (1)
custodian is needed:
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays

Elementary Schools $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.
Middle School $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.
High School $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.

Rate for each hour for each additional custodian required for larger events.
Additional custodians must be employed for a minimum of three (3) hours
each.

Weekdays Saturdays Sundays
All Buildings $35./hr. $75./hr. $100./hr.

An hourly rate of $45 for each food service worker required for events that
utilize the kitchens. A minimum of three (3) hours will be required for
each food service worker requested. The minimum cost would be $135
for three (3) hours.

An hourly rate for each security guard required. A minimum of three (3)
hours will be required. During the week there is no fee, on weekends the
fee will be $75 per hour. The minimum cost would be $225 for three (3)
hours for each security guard.



Level II Use of Turf Field - Subject to District approval.

During the off-season from November 1 to March 31, there is a charge for using the turf
field. There will be a charge of $75.00 for the maintenance of the turf field for each date.
This charge will cover the cost of maintaining the field for each event.

At any time, should an organization wish to use the turf field at night, there is a charge
for lighting of the field. The charge of $75.00 per hour is the cost for the electricity used
to light the field, This charge will begin at sunset and continue to the end of the event for
each date the field is used at night.

Level II Use of all other Athletic Fields
Monday thru Friday - $1000.00 per week
Saturday and Sunday - $200.00 each day




Level ITI Users: For-profit organizations such as summer camps.

1.

For an event that requires one (1) custodian and when the event is limited
to less than three (3) hours:
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays

Elementary Schools $50./hr. $100./hr. $125./hr.
Middle School $50./hr, $100./hr. $125./hr.
High School $50./hr. $100./hr. $125./hr.

Rate for each hour beyond the minimum of three (3) hours when one (1)
custodian is needed:
Weekdays Saturdays Sundays

Flementary Schools $40./hr. $100./hr. $125./hr.
Middle School $40./hr. $100./hr. $125./hr.
High School $40./hr. $100./hr. $125./hr.

Rate for each hour for each additional custodian required for larger events.
Additional custodians must be employed for a minimum of three (3) hours
each.

Weekdays Saturdays Sundays
All Buildings $40./hr. $100./hr. $125./hr.

An hourly rate of $45 for each food service worker required for events that
utilize the kitchens. A minimum of three (3) hours will be required for
each food service worker requested. The minimum cost would be $135
for three (3) hours.

An hourly rate for each security guard required. A minimum of three (3)
hours will be required. During the week there is no fee, on weekends the
fee will be $100 per hour. The minimum cost would be $300 for three (3)
hours for each security guard.

The Board of Education reserves the right to waive the applicable use fees
in the event that the for-profit organization makes a donation of in-kind
services to the district which benefits the children. In-kind services
include, but are not limited to, clinics, skill presentations, exhibition
events or games, tournaments, equipment, and/or celebrity appearances.
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Level I1I Use of Turf Field - Subject to District approval.

During the off-season from November 1 to March 31, there is a charge for using the turf
field. There will be a charge of $150.00 for the maintenance of the turf field for each
date. This charge will cover the cost of maintaining the field for each event.

At any time, should an organization wish to use the turf field at night, there is a charge
for lighting of the field. The charge of $150.00 per hour is the cost for the electricity
used to light the field. This charge will begin at sunset and continue to the end of the
event for each date the field is used at night.

Level III Use of all other Athletic Fields
Monday thru Friday - $2000.00 per week
Saturday and Sunday - $400.00 each day
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